

SHORT LOOP

Splits	Cumulative	Start Campsite On Apple Canyon	Left
1.15	1.15	Hwy 74	Right
1.63	2.78	Right Thomas Mountain Road 6513	Right
4.52	7.3	Right, begin Rouse Ridge	Right
0.8	8.1	Cross Cattle Guard and Stay Right on Rouse	Right
14.74	22.84	Private road goes straight into orange groves, stay left	Left
1.74	24.58	Cranston Ranger Station "water" Head up Hwy 74	Right
2.6	27.18	Left onto Control Road	Left
6.13	33.31	Hub - take left towards pavement	Left
1.85	35.16	Hwy 243 Left	Left
0.21	35.37	Veer right on to South Circle Dr.	Right
0.92	36.29	Veer Right onto Strong	Right
0.14	36.43	Turn Right onto Hemstreet	Right
0.06	36.49	Turn Left onto Tahquitz View	Left
0.76	37.25	Turn Left to Climb Southridge Fire Road	Left
0.22	37.47	Turn Right onto Southridge Singletrack Climb	Right
0.55	38.02	Turn Right in Switchback onto Ridgeline Trail	Right
		Two splits off this trail, stay left on main trail	
0.78	38.8	Bottom of soft downhill, Left onto May Valley Road	Left
0.5	39.3	Right onto Log Pile Trail	Right
1.18	40.48	Cross Road and Go Straight onto Snakeskin	Straight
2.09	42.57	Go all the way down to Bonita Vista Rd. then Left	Left
0.99	43.56	Right onto Missing Link	Right
1.4	44.96	Left onto Rage Through The Sage	Left
1.66	46.62	Follow to back to Campsite	Home

